



Office of the PCC for Warwickshire  
3 Northgate Street  
Warwick  
CV34 4SP

**FOI Request regarding:** Sexual harassment complaints

**Request received:** 02/11/2017

**Responded:** 30/11/2017

How many sexual harassment complaints have been made by staff?

**Answer: None**

How many sexual harassment complaints have been made against senior officers? What were the claims?

**Answer - Question not applicable to Warwickshire OPCC**

How many sexual harassment complaints were upheld? What were the sanctions?

**Answer - Question not applicable to Warwickshire OPCC**

How many sexual harassment complaints were dismissed?

**Answer - Question not applicable to Warwickshire OPCC**

What training does the force offer to reduce sexual harassment complaints?

**Answer - Question not applicable to Warwickshire OPCC**